Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Principal Pet Products Company	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: DOCTIVICION, MC.
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal P.O.130X1401
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address:
Corporation-State: DelaWARE	city: West Chester
Other	State: PA
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country: zip: 1938D
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) :	General Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date(s) 01-03-2007	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship PA
Security Agreement Change of Name	Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic
Other	representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and identification or description of the Trademark.	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2593046 + 2583868
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
CRITTERBUCT + LASER CATHIP	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: RUPEN PATEL	
Internal Address: Suite 15	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 65.00
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 5 St. MARKS Place	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
1 10.2 Vack	
City: NEW YOVK State: NY Zip: 10003	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 4574
	Expiration Date D7-09
Phone Number: 212-353-3307 Fax Number: 212-353-0556	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: 2 PATEL@Critterbyg. Com	Authorized User Name RUPEN PATEL
9. Signature:	01-03-07
Signature	Date
- KUPEN PATEL	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Name of Person Signing	ones, attentione, and toother.

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0392

Principal Pet Products Company 5 Saint Marks Place, Suite # 15 New York, NY 10003-7825

January 3, 2007

United States Patent & Trademark Office U. S. Department of Commerce

Subject: Trademark Assignments

Dear Madam/Sir:

Please assign the entire interest and goodwill in two trademarks listed below:

Registration Number: 2593046 (CRITTERBUG)
 Registration Number: 2583868 (LASER CATNIP)

To the company listed below:

DogToys.Com, Inc. P. O. Box 1401 West Chester, PA 19380

The contact person at DogToys.Com, Inc. is Ms. Jill Gizzio/President and she can be reached @ 610-344-2918.

Thank you for your prompt consideration to assign the trademarks.

Sincerely,

Rupen Patel/President

Tel: 212-353-3307 Fax: 212-353-0556

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003454 FRAME: 0393